Detailed Tables

Q3. In 2004 the federal and provincial governments agreed on a health care accord that determines how much the federal government would contribute to the provincial health care systems. This agreement is set to expire in 2014. Before
hearing this would you say you were very aware, somewhat aware, not very aware or not at all aware that the 2004 agreement was going to expire in 2014?

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female

Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325

52 3 6 4 28 8 2 34 18 10 22 20

Very aware 5% 3% 6% 7% 7% 3% 3% % 4% 3% 6% 6%

E H
139 21 11 16 55 26 9 67 72 30 58 51
Somewhat aware 14% 16% 10% 24% 14% 11% 13% 14% 14% 11% 15% 16%
BE
210 20 24 10 64 78 14 106 104 62 71 77
Not very aware 21% 15% 23% 15% 17% 32% 19% 22% 20% 21% 18% 24%
ACDF
595 87 63 35 235 127 48 273 321 187 234 174
Not at all aware 59% 66% 61% 54% 61% 52% 65% 56% 62% 65% 61% 54%
E E K
4 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 2 2
(DKINS) 0 - - - 0 1% - 1% - - 0 1%
H
191 24 17 20 83 35 12 101 90 40 79 71
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat aware) 19% 19% 16% 31% 22% 14% 16% 21% 17% 14% 21% 22%
BE E | |
805 108 86 45 299 205 62 379 426 249 305 251
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all aware) 80% 81% 84% 69% 78% 85% 84% 78% 83% 86% 79% 7%
C CD JK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q4. Canada's doctors recently launched a national consultation to give Canadians a chance to say what improvements they expect of the health care system. Before hearing this would you say you were very aware, somewhat aware, not
very aware or not at all aware that Canada's doctors had launched this consultation?

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325
47 5 6 4 21 10 1 23 24 5 23 18
Very aware 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6%
| |
219 32 28 18 84 45 11 106 113 53 93 72
Somewhat aware 22% 24% 27% 27% 22% 19% 15% 22% 22% 18% 24% 22%
198 20 16 15 75 61 10 105 93 68 59 70
Not very aware 20% 15% 16% 23% 20% 25% 14% 22% 18% 24% 15% 21%
A J J
535 74 54 28 203 125 52 250 286 161 211 164
Not at all aware 54% 56% 52% 43% 53% 52% 70% 52% 55% 56% 55% 50%
BCDE
2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
(DK/NS) 0 1% - - - 0 - 0 0 0 - 0
265 37 33 22 105 56 12 129 136 59 116 90
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat aware) 27% 28% 32% 33% 27% 23% 16% 27% 26% 20% 30% 28%
F F | |
733 94 70 43 279 185 62 354 379 229 270 234
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all aware) 73% 71% 68% 67% 73% 7% 84% 73% 73% 79% 70% 2%
BC JK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q8_1. [The federal government should initiate discussions with the provinces and territories now to allow enough time for these complicated negotiations to play out] Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following
statement.

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325

The federal government should initiate
discussions with the provinces and territories now

to allow enough time for these complicated
negotiations to play out

546 79 53 35 217 117 45 245 301 152 205 189

Strongly agree 55% 60% 52% 54% 56% 48% 60% 51% 58% 52% 53% 58%
E E G

332 44 32 23 125 89 19 168 164 113 118 101

Somewhat agree 33% 33% 31% 35% 33% 37% 26% 35% 32% 39% 31% 31%
J

82 4 10 6 29 24 10 46 37 15 44 23

Somewhat disagree 8% 3% 9% 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 7% 5% 11% %
A A IK

35 5 7 1 12 9 1 25 10 8 17 10

Strongly disagree 3% 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3%
H
5 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 4 1 2 2
(DKINS) 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 0 1% 0 1% 1%
D D D

878 123 85 57 342 206 64 413 465 264 323 291

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 88% 93% 83% 88% 89% 85% 86% 85% 90% 91% 84% 90%
BE G J J

117 9 16 7 42 33 10 70 47 23 61 32

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 12% 7% 16% 10% 11% 14% 14% 15% 9% 8% 16% 10%
A H 1K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q8_2. [The federal government's priority is the economy. Therefore, discussions to renegotiate the health accord with provinces and territories can wait] Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statement.

Region Gender

British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female

Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted

The federal government's priority is the economy.

Therefore, discussions to renegotiate the health
accord with provinces and territories can wait

Strongly agree 7% 7% 8% 11% 8% 6% 2% 11% 4% 7% 8% 6%
F H
234 24 33 19 92 49 17 117 117 70 94 70
Somewhat agree 23% 18% 32% 29% 24% 20% 23% 24% 23% 24% 24% 21%
AE
312 35 31 18 120 83 25 142 170 113 112 87
Somewhat disagree 31% 27% 30% 28% 31% 34% 34% 29% 33% 39% 29% 27%
JK
374 62 29 19 140 93 30 171 202 83 146 145
Strongly disagree 37% A47% 28% 29% 37% 38% 41% 35% 39% 29% 38% 45%
BCD | |
8 1 2 2 1 2 0 2 6 3 2 4
(DK/NS) 1% 1% 2% 3% 0 1% - 0 1% 1% 0 1%
D
306 33 41 26 123 64 19 169 137 90 126 90
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 31% 25% 40% 40% 32% 27% 26% 35% 27% 31% 33% 28%
AE AE H
685 98 60 37 260 176 55 313 372 196 258 231
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 69% 74% 58% 57% 68% 73% 74% 65% 2% 68% 67% 71%
BC BC BC G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q9_02. [Health care should be the federal government's top priority] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement.

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325
Health care should be the federal government's
304 38 28 17 101 96 24 136 168 82 120 103
Strongly agree 30% 29% 28% 26% 26% 40% 33% 28% 33% 28% 31% 32%
ABCD
425 53 43 35 177 84 32 187 238 131 164 131
Somewhat agree 43% 40% 42% 54% 46% 35% 43% 39% 46% 45% 42% 40%
E E G
206 32 21 11 86 42 15 115 91 65 77 64
Somewhat disagree 21% 24% 20% 16% 22% 17% 20% 24% 18% 22% 20% 20%
H
54 6 9 1 17 18 3 41 13 9 23 22
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 9% 2% 4% 7% 3% 8% 2% 3% 6% %
H
11 2 1 2 3 2 1 5 6 3 3 5
(DK/NS) 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
730 92 72 52 278 180 56 323 406 213 283 234
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 73% 69% 70% 80% 72% 75% 76% 67% 79% 74% 73% 2%
G
259 38 30 12 103 60 17 156 103 74 100 86
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 26% 29% 29% 18% 27% 25% 23% 32% 20% 25% 26% 26%
H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q9_03. [Health care should be my provincial/ territorial government's top priority] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement.

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325
Health care should be my provincial/ territorial
government's top priority
389 45 37 16 136 130 25 179 209 92 155 142
Strongly agree 39% 34% 36% 24% 35% 54% 34% 37% 41% 32% 40% 44%
ABCDF | |
447 58 47 39 184 88 32 211 237 148 171 129
Somewhat agree 45% 44% 45% 60% 48% 36% 43% 44% 46% 51% 44% 40%
AE E K
131 22 15 8 54 18 14 71 60 43 45 43
Somewhat disagree 13% 17% 15% 13% 14% 7% 19% 15% 12% 15% 12% 13%
E E E E
30 4 4 2 10 7 4 20 9 4 15 10
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3%
H
3 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 1 1
(DK/NS) 0 2% - - 0 - - 1% - 1% 0 0
E
836 103 84 55 320 218 57 390 446 240 325 271
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 84% 78% 81% 84% 83% 90% 7% 81% 86% 83% 84% 83%
ABDF G
161 26 19 10 63 24 17 91 70 47 60 54
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 16% 20% 19% 16% 17% 10% 23% 19% 14% 16% 15% 16%
E E E E H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - 1/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q9_07. [I am concerned about the cost of prescription medications] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement.

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325
I am concerned about the cost of prescription
371 56 29 16 146 89 35 168 203 7 143 151
Strongly agree 37% 42% 28% 25% 38% 37% 47% 35% 39% 27% 37% 46%
BC C BC | 1J
355 44 45 27 131 85 23 177 178 107 133 115
Somewhat agree 35% 33% 44% 41% 34% 35% 31% 37% 34% 37% 34% 35%
176 14 16 16 66 53 11 88 88 67 78 32
Somewhat disagree 18% 10% 16% 25% 17% 22% 15% 18% 17% 23% 20% 10%
A A K K
87 16 11 5 38 13 4 47 40 35 29 22
Strongly disagree 9% 12% 10% 8% 10% 5% 6% 10% 8% 12% 7% 7%
E E JK
11 3 3 1 2 2 0 4 7 2 4 5
(DK/NS) 1% 3% 3% 1% 0 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
D D
726 99 74 43 278 174 58 345 380 185 276 266
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 73% 75% 71% 66% 72% 72% 79% 71% 74% 64% 71% 82%
1J
263 29 27 21 104 66 16 135 128 102 107 54
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 26% 22% 26% 33% 27% 27% 21% 28% 25% 35% 28% 17%
JK K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q9_10. [I am concerned about the lack of long-term care facilities in my province/ territory] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement.

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female

Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted
I am concerned about the lack of long-term care
facilities in my province/ territory

421 70 52 24 153 97 26 167 254 74 164 183
Strongly agree 42% 53% 50% 36% 40% 40% 35% 35% 49% 26% 43% 56%

CDEF F G | 1J

332 35 27 30 133 76 31 178 154 119 133 80

Somewhat agree 33% 27% 27% 46% 35% 31% 42% 37% 30% 41% 34% 25%
ABE AB H K K

171 18 19 5 67 50 12 94 77 68 62 41

Somewhat disagree 17% 14% 18% 7% 17% 21% 16% 19% 15% 24% 16% 13%
C C JK

48 6 3 6 18 12 4 31 16 18 18 12

Strongly disagree 5% 4% 3% 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4%
H

27 3 2 1 13 6 2 14 14 9 10 8
(DK/NS) 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

754 105 79 54 286 174 57 346 408 193 297 264
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 75% 79% 7% 83% 74% 72% 77% 71% 79% 67% 7% 81%

G | |

219 24 21 11 85 62 16 125 94 86 79 53

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 22% 18% 21% 16% 22% 26% 21% 26% 18% 30% 21% 16%
H JK

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q9_11. [Patient needs should guide what healthcare services are available rather than providing health care services based on budgets that are predetermined by governments] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statement.

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325

Patient needs should guide what healthcare

services are available rather than providing health
care services based on budgets that are
predetermined by governments

481 63 53 27 181 127 29 200 281 129 196 156
Strongly agree 48% 48% 52% 42% 47% 53% 40% 41% 54% 45% 51% 48%
G
376 45 35 32 142 88 34 210 166 133 138 105
Somewhat agree 38% 34% 34% 49% 37% 36% 45% 43% 32% 46% 36% 32%
A H JK

86 14 8 4 36 17 7 44 42 22 28 36

Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 8% 6% 9% % 9% 9% 8% 8% % 11%
42 6 4 1 21 5 4 25 17 5 17 20

Strongly disagree 4% 5% 4% 1% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 6%
|
15 4 2 1 4 4 0 6 10 0 7 8

(DKINS) 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% - 2% 2%
| |

857 108 89 60 323 215 63 410 447 262 334 261

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 86% 82% 86% 92% 84% 89% 85% 85% 87% 91% 86% 80%

K K

128 20 13 5 57 23 11 69 59 27 45 56

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 13% 15% 12% 7% 15% 9% 15% 14% 11% 9% 12% 17%
E 1J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q10. Canada's doctors are launching a national consultation to give Canadians an opportunity to say what improvements they expect of the health care system. Doctors will present the information in a report to governments. Would you
say you are:

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female 18-34
Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325
472 62 46 33 189 105 38 222 250 143 170 159
Very supportive of this consultation A47% A47% 44% 51% 49% 44% 51% 46% 49% 50% 44% 49%
. . ) 448 58 52 30 167 111 30 216 232 126 183 138
Somewhat supportive of this consultation
45% 44% 50% 47% 43% 46% 41% 45% 45% 44% 48% 42%
. . . 51 6 4 1 18 17 5 29 22 13 25 13
Not very supportive of this consultation
5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Not at all supportive of this consultation 22 6 2 1 U 6 1 13 9 > 6 1
2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
7 0 0 0 4 3 0 5 2 1 2 4
(DKINS) 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% 0 0 0 1%
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat supportive of this 920 120 97 63 356 216 68 438 482 270 353 297
consultation) 92% 91% 95% 97% 93% 89% 92% 90% 94% 93% 91% 92%
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all supportive of this 73 12 6 2 25 23 6 42 31 18 31 24
consultation) 7% 9% 5% 3% 6% 10% 8% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q11_1. [l think the results from these kinds of public consultations will have an influence on government decision making about the future of the health care system] Thinking about the national consultation being launched by Canada's
doctors please tell me whether you agree with the following statement.

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325

I think the results from these kinds of public
consultations will have an influence on

government decision making about the future of
the health care system

Strongly agree 19% 19% 16% 24% 18% 22% 10% 18% 19% 15% 18% 22%
F F |
503 65 67 29 202 95 45 251 252 155 183 165
Somewhat agree 50% 49% 65% 44% 53% 39% 61% 52% 49% 53% 47% 51%
ACDE E E
233 35 12 16 89 67 15 106 128 73 99 61
Somewhat disagree 23% 27% 11% 25% 23% 28% 20% 22% 25% 25% 26% 19%
B B B B K
63 6 7 3 25 17 6 36 27 14 28 21
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% % 8% % 5% 5% % 6%
16 1 2 1 1 10 1 4 11 3 5 7
(DKINS) 2% 1% 2% 1% 0 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
D D
688 90 83 45 270 148 53 338 350 198 254 236
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 69% 68% 80% 69% 70% 61% 71% 70% 68% 69% 66% 73%
ADE E J
297 41 18 19 113 84 21 142 155 87 127 82
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 30% 31% 18% 30% 30% 35% 28% 29% 30% 30% 33% 25%
B B B K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q11_2. [l think the results from these kinds of public consultations should have an influence on government decision making about the future of the health care system] Thinking about the national consultation being launched by Canada's
doctors please tell me whether you agree with the following statement.

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325

I think the results from these kinds of public
consultations should have an influence on

government decision making about the future of
the health care system

538 70 54 38 216 129 32 243 295 151 200 187
Strongly agree 54% 53% 52% 58% 56% 53% 43% 50% 57% 52% 52% 58%
F G
383 53 41 25 139 90 34 197 185 117 159 106
Somewhat agree 38% 40% 40% 39% 36% 37% 47% 41% 36% 41% 41% 33%
K
54 7 4 2 21 16 3 31 23 13 18 23
Somewhat disagree 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7%
21 2 2 0 9 4 4 13 8 6 8 7
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
4 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 1 2
(DK/NS) 0 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% 0 0 1%
D
921 123 95 63 354 220 66 440 481 269 359 293
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 92% 93% 92% 97% 92% 91% 90% 91% 93% 93% 93% 90%
75 8 7 2 30 20 8 44 31 19 26 30
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 8% 6% 7% 3% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Detailed Tables

Q12. Please indicate which of the following statements best represent your position:

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Atlantic Female
Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325
Governments should determine what is required of the
heglth system to ensure that it best meets the‘ needs of] 709 08 77 53 318 194 58 377 422 233 311 255
patients and then allocate the necessary funding
80% 74% 75% 81% 83% 80% 79% 78% 82% 81% 80% 78%
A
Governments should first decide how much money
they plan to allocate to health care services and then
determine what health services will be available to
Canadians 178 32 21 10 58 43 15 99 79 51 72 55
18% 24% 20% 15% 15% 18% 20% 20% 15% 18% 19% 17%
D H
23 3 5 2 8 5 1 9 14 5 4 15
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4%
J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q13. Thinking about political parties at the federal level, which party do you think is the most committed to improving the health care system?

Detailed Tables

Region Gender
British
Columbia Alberta Prairies Ontario Atlantic Female

Base: All respondents 1000 133 102 65 383 243 74 470 530 237 412 351
Weighted 1000 132 103* 65* 384 242 74* 484 516 289 386 325

139 17 23 17 48 23 10 67 72 41 45 52
The Conservative Party 14% 13% 23% 26% 12% 9% 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 16%

DE ADE

163 15 8 4 92 30 14 84 79 53 61 49

The Liberals 16% 11% 7% 7% 24% 12% 19% 17% 15% 18% 16% 15%
ABCE BC

238 41 20 18 95 44 19 125 113 62 85 91

The New Democratic Party (NDP) 24% 31% 19% 28% 25% 18% 26% 26% 22% 21% 22% 28%
BE

24 5 4 2 8 3 3 10 14 8 9 7
The Green Party 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%

36 0 0 0 0 36 0 18 18 10 16 10
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 4% - - - - 15% - 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%

ABCDF

304 37 35 19 111 78 24 140 164 81 143 80

None 30% 28% 34% 29% 29% 32% 32% 29% 32% 28% 37% 25%
IK

97 16 14 4 30 28 4 41 56 35 28 34

(DK/NS) 10% 12% 14% 7% 8% 12% 6% 8% 11% 12% 7% 11%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H - I/J/K Overlap formulae used. * small base
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